## **OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP** KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

## NOTICE OF POSTING OF ORDINANCE SUBMITTAL

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF OSHTEMO CHARTER TOWNSHIP, KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a request will be considered to rezone the property located at 8469 Stadium Dr, Parcel No.3905-33-402-341 from its current split-zoned C: Local Business District and RR: Rural Residential to C: Local Business District of the Oshtemo Charter Township Zoning Ordinance. The subject property is more particularly described as follows:

## PLAT OF FRIE & GIBBS LOT 4 BLK 4 EXC S 420 FT THEREOF \* \*\*12-98 1998 DESCRIPTION REVISION

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance would be repealed. This Ordinance would take effect upon publication after adoption in accordance with State law.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the full text of the proposed Ordinance has been posted for public inspection at Oshtemo Township Hall located at 7275 West Main Street, Kalamazoo, Michigan, 49009, and on the Township's website: <a href="www.oshtemo.org">www.oshtemo.org</a>

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that said Ordinance will be considered for adoption by the Oshtemo Charter Township Board at its meeting to be held at the Township Hall on December 12, 2023, commencing at 7:15 p.m.

Oshtemo Charter Township will make reasonable accommodations to allow individuals with disabilities to attend and/or participate in public meetings. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids, or other accommodations, should contact the Township by phone, or in writing, at least seven (7) days prior to the scheduled meeting date. All interested parties are invited to be present at the aforesaid time and place to participate in discussion upon said Ordinance.

DUSTY FARMER, Clerk Oshtemo Charter Township Hall 7275 West Main Street Kalamazoo, MI 49009 Telephone: (269) 375-4260